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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

School News 
Class 2  
 
We had a fantastic day at the DLI 
Museum being solders and   
learning about World War 1. 
 
Year 2 and Year 5 visited Shildon 
War Memorial to look at the poppy 
wreaths and to see if any of the 
names are the same as ours. 
 
Year 5 Trip to Bede’s World 
 
All Year 5 children enjoyed    
themselves at Bede’s World near 
Jarrow on Monday 10th            
November.  We all loved dressing 
up as Saxon monks! 
 
Curiosity Children’s Conference 
 
Our Year 5 children are involved in a  national       
children’s conference in London which will be held in 
March 2015.  Ross from London came to work with us 
this week.  More details to follow shortly. 

Star of the Week -  14th Nov 2014 
 

Nursery am -  Carolanne 
Reception   -   Logan 
Class 1  -  Brandon  
Class 2  -  Morgan 
Class 3  -  Jamie-Lee 
Class 4  -  Lucy J 
Class 5  -  Charley 
Class 6  -  Ellie 

          
Star of the Week -  21st Nov 2014 

 
Nursery am -  Keaton 
Nursery pm -  Ella Rose 
Reception  -  Frances 
Class 1  -  McKenzie 
Class 2  -  Luci 
Class 3  -  Eva 
Class 4  -  Travis 
Class 5  -  Darren 
Class 6  -  Rebekah 

This term is our busiest time of year with lots going 
on for all the children. 

 
Diary Dates:  
     
Wed 26th Nov -  Year 6 Hyper Project 
 
Fri 28th Nov -  Year 6 Visit from Oriental Museum 
    
Tues 2nd Dec -  Year 2 Visit Tesco’s B/A - Farm   
      to Fork  
Wed 3rd Dec -  Rev. David After School Club     
 
Thur 4th Dec -  EYFS Nativity Play 10 am &  
      2.15  pm 
Fri 5th Dec -  EYFS Party 1.00 pm 
 
Tues 9th Dec -  ‘Cinderella Rockafella’ - 6.00 pm 
 
Wed 10th Dec  -  ‘Cinderella Rockafella’ - 1.30 pm 
      & 6.00 pm 
Thur 11th Dec -  KS1 Nativity Play 1.45 pm 
 
Fri 12th Dec -  Christmas Sweater Day  
      Year 1 & Year 2 Party 
Mon 15th Dec -  Year 5 & Year 6 Party 
 
Tues 16th Dec -  Year 3 & Year 4 Party 
 
Wed 17th Dec -  Christmas Lunch Day 
 
Thur 18th Dec -  Christingle Service in Church  
      1.30 pm  

Early Years 
 
Thank you to all our  
Reception Parents and 
Carers for supporting 
our Booktime event this 
week. 

Christmas Fayre 

There will be a Christmas Fayre held at St John’s 
Church on Saturday 29th November from 10 am.    
Everyone welcome.   
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